

06-03-1999



R SHEET INLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

05-06-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

the attached original documents or copy thereof

REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0906

ioner (101053//1	the attached original decaments of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Industrial-Mine Supply Co., Inc.	Name: The Whitmore Manufacturing Company
·	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 930 Whitmore Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Rockwall State: TX ZIP: 75087
☑x Corporation-State of Missouri	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,638,835 1,264,656 ttached? Tyes \(\Overline{\Ove
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name:Joseph J. Corso	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
	© Enclosed
Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue E Suite 1290	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 Order No. WHT H6663
City: Cleveland State OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
05/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000281 1830833	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	ut the second and any attached convince true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Corso	May 3, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF TRADE DESIGNATIONS AND TRADING STYLES INCLUDING REGISTERED AND UNREGISTERED MARKS

This Assignment effective nunc pro tunc, December 5, 1998, is from Industrial-Mine Supply Co., Inc., with offices at 3605 Watson Road, St. Louis, MO 63109 ("Seller"), to The Whitmore Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 930 Whitmore Drive, Rockwall, Texas 75087 ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller has adopted and used trade designations and trading styles including certain registered trademarks, service marks and unregistered common law trademarks, in its business as described in the Purchase Agreement among Seller and Buyer dated December 5, 1998 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Seller has established national and international rights in and to the said trade designations and trading styles including the certain registered trademarks, service marks and unregistered common law trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed under the Purchase Agreement to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to Buyer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer all right, title and interest which Seller may have acquired worldwide, in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks nunc pro tunc December 5, 1998.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

INDUSTRIAL-MINE SUPPLY CO., INC.

Signature

Name and Title

Today's Date

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0907

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

- 1. ARMOR-PLATE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,638,835, registered March 26, 1991.
- 2. IMSCO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,264,656, registered January 24, 1984.

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

- 1. MOLYSHIELD, used for oils and greases since at least 1985.
- 2. SURE-FILM, used for cils and greases since at lease 1988.

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001905 FRAME: 0908